

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 3604/2023

Raseed Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

None Present

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Narendra Singh Chandawat, PP
Mr. Rahul Soni

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

26/09/2024

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Counsel for the respondent seriously objected for further adjournment.
3. In the interest of justice, list this case on 09.10.2024 in first top five items of respective category.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J